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4S DAVS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY 
NUMBER 
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EMERGENCYfT"Et.Ae: NO .• IF-AoNY 

-5"61'1 9 
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use ONLY) 
STATE OF MARYLAND 

iAPPLlCATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL JitP.: - {7 - 01'1~ -".. lUi I" W. fomt 
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'm; OWNER INFORMATION 

DENNIS 

~21 TWN ARCH ROAD 
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MARYlAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
1800 Washington BJvd. Baltimore. Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784 

•••••••••••••••• •• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• * •••••••••••••••••••• **•••*•• *••*. * ••••••• •• ••••• ~ 

WATER WELL HYDROFRACfURE REPORT 

...... ** ................................... ................ ... . u ....................*u ... ..... .... u ... . u.,. • •••• u ................ ....*u... . 
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Fr~sLE2~!S~t2~0e la~s Inc. 
___ _ __ • • __ _ A A "_ •••• _ OM ..... ..~.w 

Certificate of Analysis 
Acel No. 8111 - 301-1 

Field Record 
Site visit performed on: Friday, July 07,2017 12:52 PM 

by: Daniel Brown State 10 No. 23930B 

Affiliation: Fox Mountain Propertles 

Property Owner: Powell 

Property Address: 421 Twin Arch Road RECEIVED 
Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

Sample Source: Hall 8ath OCT 17 2017 
Treatment Devices Noted: Whole House Particulate Filter 

HOWARDCUlINJ) heA.LTH DEPT:M1 
COM INIT\' HYGIENE PROGRAM 

Sample taken after treatment Yes 

Laboratory Report 
Sample Received at laboratory: 7171201 7 3'32 PM 

Bacteriological results: ...-- Start - , ["- End -1 

Total CQlif ff1QOml) E.cQI;,(J1QQmll Q2lS<, Time ~ Time Analyst
~ 

<1 <1 07101/17-15:58 07/06117-11 :50 92238 PH 
Bacteriological analysis of th is sample indicates the water Is safe-for human consumption and 

meets federal, state and local requirements . Analysis was performed according to the 20th 

edition of Standard Methods 


Inorganic Chemical results: 

parameter ~~ MQ]. Qate: Qt 6na~sis Method Analvst 
Chloride 15 mgll 250 7[712017 300,0 PH 
Fluoride <0.2 mgl! 4 7f712017 300,0 PH 
Hardness 6Bmgn 7/1112017 130,2 ST 
Iron <0.05 mgll 9,~ : 7/1112017 3500-Fe-D ST 

Nitrate-Nitrogen 3.6 mgll 10 7[712017 300,0 PH 
Nitrite Nitrogen <0.2 mg/l 1 7[7120 17 300,0 PH 
pH 6,1 7f7J2017 4500-H+6 JD 
Phosphorous-Ortho <0.2 mg/l 7f712017 300.0 PHlSulfetes <5 mg" 7[712017 300.0 PH 

Reponed by.C:;f!i0.".JtdiA 1h!IZ.- . 
Name 0",. 

Fre<lerlektowne ubs, !';c. i'l5 ', State Certlfled Water QuaJlty Laboratory 

Maryland C.rt. f:/ o. 116 Virglnl, Cert. N9. 00444 
MOOT WeE c.rt. No,: 91.158 '7!111'201712:50:22 PM Page 1 of :2 

EM 



"".Fredeficktowne ld~5 
e-NVIf"10f'..J~e-N""'A-L.- -re-6>-nN.:::::r Inc . 

l(I10 VO""' . <:ourl . P O oox ~~5. IoIr..~.~'", loAD 2,113 . e.oo·nl ·~HO • rAJ! 301-1n · l~G 

_ ....".d"riek ! C'OmIl~ b~ com . ,ntO@I'eeJ.rkk!own","bs.com 

Certificate of Analysis 
Acct No. 8111 ·301-1 
Turbidity 0.2 NTU' ·10 7n12017 180.1 JD 

RECEIVED 

OCT 172017 
"~ t·.: , HOWARD ('OU,....r}" HI::.4.L1"H DEPT 

('OMMUN17'y H'rOIEN£ PROC 

~!H' 

Reported by {ttt,JildUt· 1bIn 
Name DareP 

Frederlcktowne Lat., Inc. 1$ II State Certified Wat~ Quality laboratory 

Maryland Cert. No. 118 Virgin ia Cert. No. 00444 
7I1 1 /20171 2 :~:23 PM MOOT WBE Cert. 1'40.: 91.168 

Page 2 of 2 

'M 

http:ntO@I'eeJ.rkk!own","bs.com
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FREDERICKTOWNE LABS, INC. 

3020 VE NTRIE CT., PO BOX 245, MYERSVILLE, MO 2in3 


30 1-293-3340 OR FAX 301-293-2366 
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Replacement Well 

421 Twin Arch Rd 

HO·17·0171 

Dear Mr. Rappaport, 

Please consider this letter to be a formal request to retain existing well located at 421 Twin Arch 

(HO·SS-QS68). We are asking to keep exls~ing well to run off three way emergency switch, for additional 

water in emergency situations. We just purchased the home on July 31, 2017 and bacteria tests were 

performed for the existing well at that time. We will send a copy of the test performed In conjunction 

with the home inspection. The existing well was not producing enough water, but could help In reducing 

the likelihood of this problem in the future. Thank you for your consideratIon. 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
11930 Stanford Bivrl, CoIUMbm, MO £1045 

Main: 411)-313-2640 ! F<!:c410·313·2648 


TOD 410-313-2323 110n Free 1·806·313-6300 

"ItWWJIl:healthA:1fg 


Facebool::: wwwjacebook.com/hocol\ealth 


rWlttef: HowardCoHealthDep 


Mauro J. Rossmanl M,D., Health Officer 

October 2, 2017 

Dennis Powell 
421 rwin Arch R(l(w 
Me. Airy, MIl 21771 

RE, 	 Repl•••ment W.U 

42! Twin Arch Rd, 

HO-17-017l 


Dear Homeo,vnef' 

According to our records., your replacemen.t well has been connected to the dwelling, We 
request that you contact the Community Hygiene Program at (416) 313-1773 to schedule inItial 
water sampling [or the above referenced replacement wen, as required by the Maryland Well 
Construction Regulation (COMAR 2.i04.04). This samp!ing includes testing for bacteria, 
nitrates; turblditv, and sand. There is currently no charge for the sampling and it is to your 
benefit to have it tested, Sampling of the new well should be collected. from the primary indoor 
drinking tap, but if suitable scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside 
tap to complete your sampling obligation. However., the potential for unsuccessful sampJe resuhs 
increases whcl1 samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside environment. If sampling 
has already been performed by an outside Jab, please help us by fOr\varding the results of the 
samples to our oftl(.'e. 

The old well (HO*88*0568) located near the driveway must be properly sealed and 
abandoned by a MD Licensed Well Driller per COMAR 26,04.04.3-1. Documentation is to be 
submitted by the driller to all appointed a.uthorities that this task has been completed, IfY{Ju'd like 
to retain lhe well located near the driveway to run in series with the no\\! well or retain it as an 
lITigation well a formal wrrtten request must be submitted to this office for review. If your 
ex.isting well (HO~88~0586) remains in use in conjunction ,"vith your newly drilled well, both of 
these wells must remain current to Maryland Wet! Construction Standards (COlvL>\R 26"04,04)" 
Additionally, the old well (HO*88~0568) will require water sampllng. This sampling includes 
testing for baeteri.a. nitrateb turbidIty, and sand. 

Please provide the Ilxl've referenced doc.ume-ntation for the old well abttnd(mment 
witbin 30 days oftbe reeeipt oftbis letter* lfyou have any further questions, you can call me a1 
410-313-1181. Otherwise, caB Community' Hygiene at 410~313-li73 to schedule or arrange for 
them to ClJllect the required water samples. 

Sincerely. 

~'\ 
Ryan Rappaport. LEH~ 
Well & Septic Program 

Cc: Community Hygiene Prognul1 
L. Franklin Easterday,lnc, MWD 040 

File 


http:2.i04.04


Wolf. Kevin 

From: Wolf, Kevin 
Sent: Friday, September 01, 2017 9:02 AM 
To: 'Sara Easterday' 
SUbject: RE: 421 Twin Arch Road 

Hi Sara, 

I met with the owner on Tuesday 8/29 as scheduled . The site looks pretty tough. I could rea lly on ly see 2 poss ible areas 
due to very steep slopes: anywhere 30' off the house to the left or right side of the existing paved driveway is 
approvable, The owner wan ted to put the well on the upslope side of the drive but didn't thin k that was poss ible based 
on my experience w ith drill-rig access and well placement. 
You can proceed with drilling anytime. Yo ur tag number is HO-17-0171 

Plea se coordinate notification efforts with us by either email or phone (410-313-1771). 

Thanks, 

Kevin M . Wolf, LEHS, REHS/ RS 
Gt'Oundw<lter Mgmt. Sec. Supervi sor 
Well & Septic Program 
BTTxeau of Environmeotal H ea lth 
8930 Stanfo rd B(vd. 
Columbia, J\ID 21045 
(0) 410-313-2645 
(I) 4 10·3 13-2648 ,,­
T.4 c-. , 1..• , .... ,.,1 CHun.~ 
~ J Io.: .• llh 1)''':I"' .• n .. ",·•• 1 

1)[3 
kwolf@howardcQuntymd,gov 

m , "I-" 1 1 "·SrI .1 Ll TY \OTIII': 
This 11\('...." ag(' II lId I" IH' a{"~ "()II!Pil ll ~ ; I lg dO~:IlII lI'n tl> i ll'l' 11111'1 111('(1Hi ll y (lll" t lu ' IIS\' .,f j ill' iudi , iilual. )!" (' 11 th ) 1"1) II hidl 
1ltl',1 l1 n' mhln~"l'd ;llId 111<1.1 ("(111 1,'1'" illfol'llIilt;,jll Hilit i:-: f!rilirf '~('( I , ('(l liridt 'nll"l , lJl' I'.\('fllp l (1"O1ll d;SI·II)~ lIr\' 

IlI ld,'r npp li \"ilb l" 1:111 , fr flw 1'(';I,1i'J" "I' Ihi:-.I'l llail is JI"I 1il l' 1I)(.I'Udl,,1 n~ ipil' lIl , )011 art' IWI"('h., lIuli fi('( l lhal .Hllt 

i t /"(' !-.T I'id·ly ,t lUli ihit<'(1 I"nlill t"l:'; ldi ug, (1;<';:o;('lI1 in ;11 ill;";. d i <; r r;llInill~ , OJ' <"o )'.l illg tId" ('!) Il11llltlli.·arioIL If .'0 11 h inl ' 

!"p('(' il'('d 1'111:-: 1'll1i1 il ill 1']TIJ r , pl \"II"(' 1I(1llr~ flil' -;('lull'l" ililltwd "il d l 'I .\ ;11111 dl '~l" l'o .,· III(' origi nlll lralf~tnis:-: iilll. 

From: sara Easterday [mailto;saraeasterday@verizon,net] 
Sent: Friday, September 01,20178:16 AM 
To: Wolf, Kevin 
Cc: Collins, sarah 
Subject: 421 Twin Arch Road 

Good morning, 

1 



I mailed in ihe state application for Twin Arch on Wednesday. Will we be able to get a number for this 
if we are ready to driil next week? It would be the middle to the end of the week, especially 
considering the holiday. 

Thanks and have a great week-end, 

Sara 

Sara V Easterday 
Administrative Assistant 
L Fronklm Easterday, Inc, 
9265 Brawn Church Road 
IAt, Airy, Md. 21771 
301-829-1640 
301-829-2667-fax 

Saraeasterday@venzon.net 

mailto:Saraeasterday@venzon.net


Wolf. Kevin 

From: WOlf, Kevin 
Sent: Wednesday, September 06,201711:12 AM 

To: 'Sara Easterday' 
Subject: RE: 421 Twin Arch Road 

Sara, 
Yes, that should be fine . I received the permit in the mail today. We can bring it onsite w hen drilling commences. 

_. . _._- - .. __.. .. --_..... _--­
From: Sara Easterday [mailto:saraeasterdaY@verizQn.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, september 06,2017 10:10 AM 
To: Wolf, Kevin 
Subject: Re: 421 Twin Arch Road 

Hi Kevin, 

George said he can get over 30 feet from the house, but only 15 feet from the garage. Will that work? 

Sara 

Sara V Easterday 
Administrative Assistant 
L. Franklin Easterday, Inc. 
9265 Brown Church Raad 
Mt. Airy, Md 21771 
301-829-1640 
301-829-2667-fax 

Saraeasterday@verizon .net 

---- _._ ­
From: 'Wolf, Kevin" <t(Wolf@howardcountymd.qov> 

To: Sara Easterday <S3raeasterdaY@verizon.net> 

Sent: Friday. September 1, 2017 9:08 AM 

Subject: RE: 421 Twin Arch Road 


Hi Sara, 
I met with the owner on Tuesday 8/29 as scheduled . The site looks pretty tough. I could really only see 2 
possible areas due to very steep slopes: anywhere 30' off the house to the left or right side of the existing 
paved driveway is approvable. The owner wanted to put the well on the upslope side of the drive but didn't 
think that was possible based on my experience with drill-rig access and well placement. 
You can proceed with drilling anytime. Your tag number is HO-17-0171 

Please coordinate notification efforts with us by either email or phone (410-313-1771 ). 

Thanks. 

1 

mailto:S3raeasterdaY@verizon.net
mailto:t(Wolf@howardcountymd.qov
mailto:Saraeasterday@verizon.net
mailto:mailto:saraeasterdaY@verizQn.net


Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS/RS 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. Supervisor 
Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MO 21045 
(0) 410-313-2645 
(ij 410-313-2648 
~, 

ft'J.­ t t;;H'" ..nJ "0 U."1)" 
...,.C; 11 0;:':1111\ ()<: P ; IT1 IU(':ll l 

IJ D 
kwolf@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or 
entity to which they are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential , or 
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, 
you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or 
copying this communication . If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender 
immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

From: Sara Easterday [mailto:saraeasterday@verizon.netl 
Sent: Friday. September 01,20178:16 AM 
To: Wolf, Kevin 
Cc: Collins, Sarah 
Subject: 421 Twin Arch Road 

Good morning , 

I mailed in the state application for Twin Arch on Wednesday. Will we be able to get a number for this 
if we are ready to drill next week? It would be the middle to the end of the week, especially 
considering the holiday. 

Thanks and have a great week-end, 

Sara 

Sara V Easterday 
Administrative Assistant 
L Franklin Easterday, Inc. 
9265 Brown Church Road 
MI. Airy, Md. 21771 
301-829-1640 
301-829-2667-fax 

Saraeasterday@verizQn.net 

2 

mailto:Saraeasterday@verizQn.net
mailto:saraeasterday@verizon.netl
mailto:kwolf@howardcountymd.gov
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Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P,H., Health Officer • •, 
TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new 
construction, please indicate one of the following: 

til/fhe well site has been staked by fN:!J.iw / k<0IA '#¥ sz.J);n"<>Y 
(profcssionalland surveyor or company employing protessionalland surveyors) 
on 'if' ~J,'i '/7 (dale) and does not require a site inspection, 

o The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health 

Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the 

proposed well site location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an ae<:eptable well site plan, must be 
attached to the grecn well permit application, 

Revised 6110/03 

http:fN:!J.iw
http:www.hchl':11!h.org
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SITE INSPECTION SHEET 

OWNER: (~).M.. "" 	 PHONE#: 

• 	 \ 
ADDRESS: ~h.1 T.......,If'.,.. "-r....L 2"J . 	 CONTRACTOR: Fe ,sh-J ....... 

WELLTAG#: 

SUBDIVISION: LOT: COUNTY#: 

PROPOSAL: 0 ....."- w;. \\ ..... 0 

'»~~ -;;. LOCATION DIAGRAM 
"/ -r 	 ~ , 0 

, 

COMMENTS: .x.-p.:~l---.C:~==.b.----'4---<<=O,..s--~,--,--. ..c ",-~~, ----,.J.,l=\~"----"",~",-,-,,,,--h~ 

' ....!4 . .9 .vI- pA ",~,,=,,-,,, D~ "-.l '7.. '>Y>.) "'- =W 

DATE: __________ INSPECTOR: _____________ 




HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BliREA U OF ENVlRONMENTAL HEALTIl 


WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

TEL, (4!0)3\3-1771 FAX, (410)313-2648 


Information Form. for the Installation of the WeU Pump. Pltless Adapter. and Supply Plpln2, 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requestlne an Inspection prior to SI am on the day of tbe dC$!red 
inspection. No work Is to be covered uniillpproved by the Hwth Dep\1lrtment. All installotions must comply 

witb the NatioJ]al Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended kJu.lly) and COMAR26.04.04 (MD Well 
Constnletion Regulations). Submission of. complete form is required prior to Use and Ot;WDancY approval. 

CompMld='~ £~fi!JI~¥~~~~~~~ 39/-o3J-6/1t) 
tNili\',S 1 """ s ell I 

(Murt drde one) Licensed Plumber Lit:ensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 

License If and na f individual nsible for tho field insta.Ilation: (\ 

Name (Print); ro... ,(,e,.. Licenso# (fwSS) s9.~., 

"A Iiunsed indivi uai must perform the .IIetu hutallation. Apprentices mutt be under,the lupervision ora 

licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump tnstaUer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field 

verifiC2tioo. Unlkea.sed individuals m1.y be reported to tbe 1.ppropriate licensing _,eney. 


Name ofProperty Owner:~e.S"'£\(~ fru,;.,;e.\\ 

Subdivision: 

S;l< Ad""'" 4.;1l =r; "'0 ~(Cb. \(~ 


Submersible Pump Oats PitIes! da te Well CaD and Electric 'Conduit 
Make: (',.(~~ Make: ' '!\vo pi~ waler'tight cap: 
Model II: "3 %14'i Modelli. Screened, vented weli ~p' VpO 

Pump Capacity GPM Depth: (36" min) Cap secured 10 casing;~ 

Well Yield: I GPM NSFI'WSC approved: Conduit min l S"B.G.: 

Depth. of well encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well p: 

Ifpu.nip capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut offswitcb is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17. .4 

Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other a*ptable method used- Must ~le ono 

Safety rope, If used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acctptl.ble method Inside orwell tasing 


iinthou House Connediog 

Type, PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration1t5 

PSI: (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(" minimum (,om fOWlda;ioll): ffr 

Depth ofsupply line:31 Z. (36" min) Sleeve sealed propcrlY:~ 


TheW1.tel" supply linlt is ~ulred to be at least n feet from tbeseptic tan.k, pump chamber, sewage piping, 

distribution. X, drainfieIdJ, and s a e rese e area. Ifthill £l.!m.Q! be aecomplbhed, contact this office for 


approval i 1I1.tio 
 q4/7 

, t Use Onl - Not to m leted b Inst1lUer 

Sign o da.. 

DeteInsp. Requested: 1!ttltl Date Insp. Approved: 91?-"-'ln Inspector;,-,i1A-"r_ 
Insp.ection.Data; Pidess adapter watertigh.t & water supply line at least j~bdow grade =~JE= <\L, \11 

Two piece cap mstalled and attached 10 casing securely ;J '" { <-

Elec. conduit extends at least IS" bclow gradclatta.chcd 10 cap properly j '_ dr' \It; .... fI,O\. (Io')"" ~<.*t 
Safety rope not outside ofwell cap/casing J / ~( \I.lOYt. IO: ~ -/. -....... 

Correct well tag attached properly and casing S" above fmishcd grade -./ .. 0( ;.. .f1) . 

Waler supply line sleeved adequltely at llouse coMection T . \ 
Adequate groUI obsel"o/cd below pitlCS$ adapter l ..t ~ 

b,",- 'w. ~...t t:::\\ 
•~ '1\ .." \ ( "I 't'::1 

http:COMAR26.04.04



